

Amrut

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.78 OF 2023**

ADAM ABDUL JUMMA AND ANR ... APPELLANTS  
Versus  
LAXMI LAXMAN USGAONKAR AND 12 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr J. A. Lobo, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms A. Fernandes, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

**CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.**

**DATED :- 8th February, 2024**

P.C.:

Mr Lobo, learned counsel for the Appellants states that the process fees and copies will be supplied within two weeks from today.

Put up after service.

**M. S. SONAK, J.**