

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**SECOND APPEAL NO.78 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.75 OF 2024**

SECOND APPEAL NO.78 OF 2023

ADAM ABDUL JUMMA AND ANR ... APPELLANTS
Versus
LAXMI LAXMAN USGAONKAR AND 12 ORS ... RESPONDENTS
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.75 OF 2024
ADAM ABDUL JUMMA AND ANR ... APPLICANTS
Versus
LAXMI LAXMAN USGAONKAR AND 12 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr J. A. Lobo, Advocate with Mr. A. Kamat, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms A. Fernandes, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 4th October, 2024

P.C.

Learned Counsel for the appellants, Shri Lobo, prays for two weeks time to take steps in compliance of the order dated 05.09.2024 passed by the Registrar (Judicial).

2. Two weeks time is granted to take steps.

M. S. KARNIK, J.