



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.78 OF 2023

ADAM ABDUL JUMMA AND ANR ... APPELLANTS
Versus
LAXMI LAXMAN USGAONKAR AND 12 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr J.A. Lobo, Advocate for the Appellants.
Ms Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 6.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 18th October, 2024

P.C.:

By an order dated 04.10.2024, time was granted to the appellants to take steps in compliance with the order dated 05.09.2024 passed by the Registrar (Judicial). The office note dated 11.10.2024 records that till date steps have not been taken in respect of respondent nos.11(a) to 11(c).

2. Mr Lobo, learned counsel for the appellants submits that the process fees have been paid. If that is so, notice be issued to respondent nos.11(a) to 11(c), returnable on 29.11.2024. If the process fees is not paid, only by way of indulgence, further time of one week is granted to take steps to pay the process fees. The office to do the needful, if the process fees is paid.

M. S. KARNIK, J.