



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.78 OF 2023

ADAM ABDUL JUMMA AND ANR ... APPELLANTS
Versus
LAXMI LAXMAN USGAONKAR AND 12 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr J. A. Lobo, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms A. Fernandes, Advocate for respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 29th November, 2024

P.C.:

The noting in the farad sheet dated 25.11.2024 mentions that notices issued to respondent Nos.11(a) to 11(c) are returned unserved. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file an application for substituted service by way of publication to serve the unserved respondents. Two weeks' time is granted to take steps.

2. List the appeal on 13.12.2024.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.